FLP

Assembly

@
s
o
z
=
=)




Be careful to assemble all components
in the sequence they are presented.

NOTE:
Finger tighten all hardware in this step. Do Not wrench tighten until end of step 6.

A. Connect Mainframe (A) to Linkage Frame (L) and Plate (J) by using:
Four A1 (M10x130 hex dbolt)
Eight C1 (M10 washer)
Four B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

B. Connect gym to Linkage Frame (L) and Plate (K) by using:
Two A9 (M10x80 hex head bolt)
Four C1 (M10 washer)
Two B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

mm 0O 10 20 30 40 S50 &0 70 80 S0 100 110 120 130 140 150
0 1" = 3 4+ 2 6*
Inch




Above shows STEP 1
assembled and completed




Be careful to assemble all components

in the sequence they are presented.
NOTE:

Finger tighten all hardware in this step. Do Not wrench tighten until end of step 6.

A. Connect Upright Frame (E) to Mainframe (A) using:
Four A13 (M12x40 hex head bolt)
Four C2 (M12 washer)
Four B2 (M12 nylon lock nut)

Slide Shaft (D11) through Leg Frame (D) and Mainframe (A) and tighten using:
Two A14 (M10x20 hex head bolt)

Two C1 (M10 washer)

mm O 10 20 30 40 S50 60 70 80 S0 100 110 120 130 140 150

Inch 0 1 c 3 4 =] 6




Above shows STEP 2
assembled and completed




mm

Inch

Be careful to assemble all components

in the sequence they are presented.
NOTE:

Finger tighten all hardware in this step. Do Not wrench tighten until end of step 6.

A. Install Connector Frame (E) to Leg Frame (D) and Upright Frame (E) by using:
Two D12 (M8 Shaft)
Four A15 (M8z20 allen head bolt)
Four C3 (M8 washer)

B. Insert End Caps (D4) to Foot Plate (G).

C.

Connect Foot Plate (G) to Connector Frame (C) using:
Two A2 (M12x80 hex head bolt)
Four C2 (M12 washer)

Two B2 (M12 nylon lock nut)

10 20 30 40 50 e0 70 80 S0 100 110 120 130 140 150

E.l







Be careful to assemble all components

in the sequence they are presented.
NOTE:
Finger tighten all hardware in this step. Do Not wrench tighten until end of step 6.

A. Install Pulleys (D1-A) and (D1-B) into Mainframe (A) by using:
Two A10 (M10x60 hex head bolt)
Two D5 (steel bushing)
Two B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

B. Install Pulleys (D1-C) and (D1-D) into Connector Frame (E) using:
Two A6 (M10x50 hex head bolt)
Four C1 (M10 washer)
Two B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

C. Attach Handle Bar (B) to Mainframe (A) using:
Two A1 (M10x130 hex head bolt)
Four C1 (M10 washer)
Two B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

D. Insert End Cap (D8) into Pulley Frame (H). Attach Pulley Frame (H) to Mainframe (A) using:
One A1 (M10x130 hex head bolt)
Two C1 (M10 washer)
One B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

E. Connect Pulley (D1-E) to Pulley Frame (H) using:
One Q ("L" pulley cable plate)
One C1 (M10 washer)
One B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

F. Attach Pulley Mount (O) to Linkage Frame (L) using:
One A5 (M10x75 hex head bolt)
Two C1 (M10 washer)
One B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

G. Assemble Pulley (D1-F) to Pulley Mount (O) using:
One Q ("L" pulley cable plate)
One A4 (M10x45 hex head bolt)
Two C1 (M10 washer)
One B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

mm O 10 20 30 40 50 e0 70 80 S0 100 110 120 130 140 150

Inch




Above shows STEP 4
assembled and completed




Be careful to assemble all components

in the sequence they are presented.

NOTE:
Finger tighten all hardware in this step. Do Not wrench tighten until end of step 6.

A. Connect Seat Pad (M) to Mainframe (A) by using:
One A11 (M8x80 hex head bolt)
One A7 (M8x100 hex head bolt)
Two C4 (M8 spring lock washer)
Two C3 (M8 washer)

Insert End Caps (D2) to ends of Back Pad support (F).

C. Connect Plastic Sleeve (D3) to Mainframe (A) as shown in the diagram. Insert End Cap
into the end of Back Pad Support (F).

D. Slide Back Pad Support (F) through Mainframe (A) as shown in the diagram.

E. Connect Back Pad (N) to Back Pad Support (F) by using:
Two A8 (M8x50 hex head bolt)
Two C4 (M8 spring lock washer)
Two C3 (M8 washer)

F. Slide Pad Wrap onto Back Pad (N).

100 110 120

mm 0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

Inch

130 140 150

E.l




Above shows STEP 5
assembled and completed




mm

Inch

Be careful to assemble all components

in the sequence they are presented.
NOTE:

Finger tighten all hardware in this step. Do Not wrench tighten until end of step 6.

A. Attach the Stamped Eye End of Cable (D6) to the gym using:
One A12 (M10x20 allen head bolt)
One B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

Route Cable (D6) across (D1-F) and (D1-E). Bring the cable under (D1-A), around (D1-D), (D1-A) and (D1-C).

C. Connect Snap Link (D9) to the Chain Link End of steel Cable (D6).

D. Connect Cable (D6) to Mainframe (A) as shown in Diagram B using:

One A10 (M10x60 hex head bolt)
Two C1 (M10 washer)
One B1 (M10 nylon lock nut)

0 10 20 30 40 50 e0 70 80 S0 100 110 120 130 140 150

E.l




D6. 3610mm STEEL CABLE

M:%%
Stamped Eye End

Chain Link End

Above shows STEP 6
assembled and combleted




FLP Hardware

(Actual Size Shown)

A1.M10X130L HEX HEAD BOLT [7PCS]
1
O
A2.M12X80L HEX HEAD BOLT [2PCS]
O M‘HMJ
A4.M10X45L HEX HEAD BOLT [1PCS]
O ==
A5.M10X75L HEX HEAD BOLT [1PCS]
(@)
O g lll]llllll]llill
A6.M10X50L HEX HEAD BOLT [2PCS]
O i
A7.M8X100L HEX HEAD BOLT [1PCS]
1
0
A8.M8X50L HEX HEAD BOLT [2PCS]
1
O | — s
A9.M10X80L HEX HEAD BOLT [2PCS]
]
A10.M10X60L HEX HEAD BOLT [BPCS]

QO R —
14




FLP Hardware

(Actual Size Shown)

A11.M8X80L HEX HEAD BOLT [1PCS]

A12.M10X20L ALLEN HEAD BOLT [1PCS]
q ummul

A13.M12X40L HEX HEAD BOLT [4PCS]
( ) [ ‘umuumuu,

A14 . M10X20L HEX HEAD BOLT [2PCS]

O
=

A15. M8X20L ALLEBN HEAD BOLT [4PCS]
B1.M10 NYLON LOCK NUT [18PCS]
B2.M12 NYLON LOCK NUT [6PCS]

© H
C1.M10 WASHER [31PCS]
C2.M12 WASHER [BPCS]



FLP Hardware

C3.M8 WASHER [8PCS]
© ]
C4.M8 SPRING LOCK WASHER [4PCS]
© |
D1.9110 PULLEY (9213-002) [6PCS]
®
D2.CONVEX END CAP (9211-086) [2PCS]
S
D3.40X80 NYLON BUSHING (9211-123) [2PCS]
L)
D4.CONVEX END CAP (9211-087) [2PCS]
G
D5.STEEL BUSHING(8530-014) [4PCS]
@,

D6.3610mm STEEL CABLE [1PCS]
.(s),- _ ) 4@..
D7.CONVEX END CAP (9261-061) [1PCS]

'
D8.CONVEX END CAP (9211-128) [2PCS]

<>




FLP Hardware

D9.SPRING SNAP LINK(8810-002) [1PCS]
D10. PAD WRAPS (9630-134) [1PCS]

=

D11. M10 (8210-110) [1PCS]
D12. M8(8210-091A) [1PCS]




FLP Hardware

A[1PCS] B[1PCS] C[1PCS]

D[1PCS] E[1PCS] F[1PCS] G[1PCS] L[1PCS]

J1PCS] K[1PCS]

1

=\

QD
-

Q[2PCS] M[1PCS] N[1PCS]

ﬂ‘m‘



-_____%.5_

BODY-SOLID
LIFETIME WARRANTY

Please consvly your physician before using this producr.

This Warrenly.apzlizs anly in She Ui Sates b produrtsmanul scluresd o dideib el iy Bed p-3olid, i
|Besy-3udic) under the Bady-Sall Srared rame. The wartanty pedod D e aniginal punbaies i lildime
o the arigingl purchaser,

Eadg-5alid warmnts thet tha Piodus poo have pusthaced for non-commendal, personal, famify, ar
beaurzech ofd wsz fiom Eody-Sabid arfrom an authorized Bady-Salid reszlier is free fom defzcts in makeriak.
or workmasship under noemal wse during the waranty peend, Your sales wovipt, shewing the date of
mrchase aof the Fmdurl, is your pock al e Sae al poechaie. Tais wamanty satends anly o goo, the
origingl parchaser, 11 & nal ramfesalibe 1o anyose v subsequetly purchaies the Pradect fram paw I
euchudes espendable pars such 25 paint and finih tie. soavched o dhiped pain soatches, chippad,
peeling or faking chiom e rusk of corrosien]. This Wananty becamas VALID OMLY e Produs s
axsemhled ¢ imikaled aronndng b tbe imdroctions £ dirsctions induded sith the Product

Uiring the sareanty peikd Bedy-5olid wil at no additosal harge, repelr 2r replace (at Bady-Salid's
ptien; thz Frozuct i it becames defective, maln ctiens, 2r estermize fils fo canfzm vt shis Wenanty
indzr e mal ane-rammeroal, persongl, fmiy, or housetak use, b repaieing the produst Body-Selid
may mplicz defactias parts or, o8 the aptian af Bady Szlid, sereiosable used pars that are equivabet 1o
e ars in perfarmenee, G car Smaed parsand Frodur s neplered urder thiswammty will 2ecome the
jreqeiy of Body-Snfdl. Body-Sald reerved the right Lz change manuladlurers ol ang panl 0o cover any
Eadsling warmaty.

To abtzin wamanty senvicz, so mest return the Praduct 1o Body-Solid in its ariginal cantziner (ar
eaqui vl enk), Yau musk pra-ay any shizping changes, eport tases, astams duties and 130, aramp othar
i ges e niabod with ramprrtation af the Pmdurd, I additian. pzo am sespamible far imoring any

Proluet shipped oo relumel. Yau awaume the sk al ke deing shiprment. Yoo mud prsen) Resly-3olid
sillt juail-al-punfaie davoments induding the dete ol perchese. Any esidescr ol alieratian. sricing ar
o geary of o] af-purchase d ocumesns mill be cause b wid this Wamaszy.

Thi Wamaety doss at estard fo 2ny Fraduct nat porchasad froe Badp-52lid ar from an sthorize
Rzdy-Salid reseller. This Wamanty daes nat etend to any Fradud shat has been damaged or renderes
dzlectior |2 a5 a reubt cbarsidzm, miuse, e abuse: (h by thewse of parks nm manub chared orsold by
Bzl -5zlid; {1 By marfificatio: of the Product; (] a5 a reult of serve by anyone other than Body-3ulid,
o én asthoniosd Badg-5a kil warranty seive provider Shaud any prodwct submined Toe Wammanis service
bz ot te be inetighle, an estimate of repair com will be fumished and e repair wil be made if
resquasted by you upzn Bozy-balid's r2e3ip0 of payment.

FECEPT A5 ESPRERSLY SET FORTH K THS WIARRARTY AOOY-SOUID MEKES HIE CTHER WESRAHTIES,
EXPRFSSED DR IWPLIED PCLUCARG SHY IMPLIED WARRARTIES OF MERCHARTAGILITY AKD FITRESS FOR A
PEETICULAR PURPDGE. FOOF-SCLIOD EXPRESSLY CIECLAIMS ALL WERRAKTES MOT STATED Ik THIS
NHARTARTY. AHY MPLED WEHRANTIES THAT WAY BE PAPCSED BY LA AHE LIKITED T3 THE TERME CF
THS WAHRENTY. KETHEN EODY-30UC HOR AMY OF IT: SFFILIATES SHALL ZE REMPURSELE FOR
IHOGENTAL 6 CORSEDUER TIAL W WAGES. SORNE STATES D0 BT ALLOW LINITATICRE O HUAN LOYG AN
IMPLIED WARREMTY LASTS OR THE ESCLUSHIH O LIMITATION OF IRODENTAL 08 CORSZIUERTIAL
[HAWGAGES, 50 THE ABOWE LIMITATEINE 0R ESCLUSIOR BAY HOT APFLY TO 0L This Wemanty gues you
spedific lenal ighes and you may aba hivez ather rights thek may vory fram skate to staie, This is the only
s warrandp apolicacle tn Bndy-Sakd Branded praducts, Bady-Sakd seither amomes nor asthnrires
anyone b asume foe it ang ather spnes wamanky,

Before returning a product you must call Body-Solid ar 1-§00-3536-37117 o oftain a
Reinrn Authorizafion Number. No returns will be accepled without the Return Auilorization Number,
Oripingd purchaser must prespey all froight charges on warranly cloims.
Body-Solid will mat eccept Freight Colfect shipments or return shiprrenes or a freizhs collect basiz.

kaE‘THBH!..FF‘Zﬂ"'DuF FEC:FLE t
M ———————————— —————— ] T —————————— i — ——————————————————————

LIFETIME WARRANTY 4 8
. ) Regisiration Gard ) .
Congratulationrs! You have jusl purchased a qualily Body-Salid product, You must (il cul this Warranly
Ragistration Card completaly, sign it and return it 1o BODY-50LID within 30 days of purchase for this warranty to be valid.

First Name Initial Last Name
LLLL Ll Lty LW L L Ll L] wemno.
Streat Apt. Mo, ITEM
Ll Ll L Ll Lt L Ll L L Ll Ll Ll L) LLLLy wNawme
City State Zip Cade DATE OF
LLLL L Ll Ll by L1l 1] | PURCHASE
COUF'ITI}I' Phone CAUTION » PLEASE NMOTE » WARNING

| | THERE 15 A RISK ASSUMED BY IHDIVIDUALS
WHO USE THIS TYPE OF EQUIPMENT. TO MIKIMIZE

I I I

1.

Where did you purchase this RISK. YOU MUST FOL

product from? 5. How did you learn of this : .
product?
ot [ Friend
Whe will use this product? (1 Aadin [ Frnk B Fhar
%0 Male %% Famale [ In Stora Display [ Catakeg
Sales (s
Age of product user? L Seezpemon = !
| Undar 24 [ 45-54
. ) 6. Why did you choose our
¥4 an-G4
- L product?
O -+ L Quer 85 [ Quality [ Brand Marne
Household Income? [] Femtums [ Prics / Vakis

[] Under 515,000 [[] $45.000 - SE0,000

Flease sign:

] Appearance § Stea [C] Warraniy

D F15.000 - 530,000 D 60,000 - 5,000 D Disign # Funstion

O Other

D 530,000 - 545,000 |:| S5, 000 Plus Rigmanrre




PAE)
uolInjealysiIboy
ALNNVHEVMNM

SWNI1L3AA11]

‘pllea aq o) Kyueiiey siy) 104 skep gf ulydim pijos-Lpog o)

FROM: PLACE
Hame: STAMP
Address: Apt#: HERE
City: State: Zip Code:
BODY-SOLID, Inc.
1900 Des Plaines Avenue
Forest Park, IL 60130 USA
MG BN

Lifetime Warranty Registration Card



